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Background

« The Bolingbrook Park District
(BPD) is a local taxing body
separate from the Village of
Bolingbrook.

 BPD provides park and
recreation services to the
Bolingbrook community.

BPD’s mission statement is to
“provide world-class park and
recreational services in a fiscally
responsible manner to enhance
the community’s quality of life.”
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Roughly every three years, BPD
conducts community-wide
surveys to ensure it delivers on
the community’s needs and
expectations.

Customer Lifecycle (CLC) has
been pleased to conduct this
research in 2010, 2016, and
2020.

 Results from 2013 were

gathered by an outsourced
strategic planning initiative.
Wherever possible, historical
data is included in this report.




ODbjectives

» Additional objectives for 2020

* Primary objectives of the
research include measuring... include...
— Constituent perceptions of — Understanding how the COVID-19
customer friendliness and service pandemic has affected constituent
views of BPD
— Understanding what constituents

— Awareness of/knowledge about

current programs and facilities
want from BPD after the crisis of

COVID-19 has passed

— Awareness that BPD and the
Village are separate entities
— Constituent views on the value of — Developing an index to measure
drivers of constituent engagement
with BPD programs and facilities

tax dollars being spent by BPD
— Awareness and usage of the

nature center
— Needs and wants of the diverse

Bolingbrook community

Q.
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Methodology

To meet these objectives, CLC
conducted a two-phase
research plan.

Qualitative interviews were
conducted in February/March
2020 and were already
reported.

Quantitative survey invitations
were mailed out to constituents
in June/July 2020.

Surveys were conducted online
using BPD’s Qualtrics platform.

All results from 2020, 2016, and
2010 were analyzed in SPSS to
identify significant differences.

m
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» 483 responses from 2020, 428
from 2016, and 422 from 2010
are included in this report.

* Responses were analyzed by
each of these groups:
— Wave over wave
— Gender
— Race/Ethnicity
— Region of Bolingbrook

— Satisfaction with Key Metrics
o Overall satisfaction with BPD
o Use BPD in future
o Recommend BPD to others
o Satisfaction with value received
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Results Overview—EXxecutive Summary %((

 Perceptions of BPD » Specifically, residents give
friendliness and service are significantly higher ratings to
strong satisfaction with safety and
— Residents are highly engaged with program locations versus 2010
BPD on all key metrics « BPD continues to receive high
— More than half are very satisfied, ratings on these key attributes:
likely to use, and recommend

— Meeting the needs of
Bolingbrook’s diverse community

— Communicating well with
Bolingbrook residents

.  Overall, BPD has done an
— Perceptions of value for tax

dollars have increased over 2016 excell.ent Job engaglng_ IS
results constituents and creating a

loyal base of support

Bolingbrook Park District
o
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BPD

— Performance on all key metrics
has significantly improved over
2010 results
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Results Overview—EXxecutive Summary %((

« Awareness and knowledge of < Opportunities for improvement

BPD programs and services or change remain

are Strong — Fewer than one in two residents are satisfied

. .. ) with programs for teens
— Residents have positive attitudes Prog

esp_eplally_abou_t programming for — Fewer than one in two are satisfied with BPD
families with children and the programs versus other options available

safety/cleanliness of BPD facilities

— Nearly nine in ten never use niche facilities like
BPD skate parks, tennis courts, Boughton

— More than half are very satisfied Ridge Golf Course, Hidden Lakes Trout Farm
with BPD staff (61%) and BPD
programs (54%) — Residents are less likely to:

0 Use BPD recreation programs
o0 Use youth sports programs

0 Purchase food from Ashbury’s
o Play golf at Boughton Ridge

— Residents are significantly more
likely to use biking/hiking paths at
least once a month in 2020 versus

2016 and 2010 — Satisfaction with the physical

condition of BRAC is also falling

- Bolingbrook Park District
O
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Results Overview—Executive Summary

e

More than half of residents

» Hidden Oaks Nature Center is
are aware that BPD is a valued asset for residents
separate from the Village — One in two use Hidden Oaks

— Awareness has grown Nature Center 1-6 times annually
significantly since 2016
— Among those who are aware, — Nearly seven in ten are very
satisfaction with value for tax satisfied with the Nature Center
dollars is significantly higher
— Only 4% of residents indicate that
 Perceptions of value for tax Hidden Oaks is the facility that is
dollars is strong most in need of improvement
— Two in three feel the allocation is
reasonable

— Three in ten feel the allocation is

too low especially versus 2010
and 2016

= Bolingbrook Park District
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Results Overview—EXxecutive Summary >>(

 Residents are consistent in * Residents are willing to use
the district setting priorities BPD facilities after COVID-19
on these facilities: — Three in ten plan to use BPD

facilities at least twice per month

— Parks/playgrounds
after COVID-19 (frequent users)

— Pelican Harbor Indoor/Outdoor
Aquatic Park

— BRAC may need some attention
from BPD since satisfaction levels

— At least two in five residents are
most eager to use these facilities:

are falling significantly from 2016 o Parks and playgrounds
o “The facility needs updating, lighting o Pelican Harbor Aquatic Park
is bad, the gym rims need repairs, o BRAC
and seating needs updating. The
all-purpose rooms need to be o _
updated.” — Activities of most interest are

o Community events (>30%)
o Aquatics (>30%)
o Fitness (>30%)

— Bolingbrook Park District
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Results Overview—Executive Summary

 Engagement with BPD has risen

Engagement with BPD
82.00 significantly over the course of
the last ten years.
81.00 f
 Engagement for 2016 and 2020
50,00 e is significantly higher than it was
0% in 2010.

79.00

78.00

77.00

2020

2010 2016
® Engagement with BBPD

= Bolingbrook Park District R . .
" Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
11
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Results Overview—Recommendations & *

Considerations

« Program development should <« Consider lobbying for

focus on adults aged 25+ increased funding
— This group is interested in special — A surprising percentage of
community events, aquatics, and residents feels that the amount of
fithess activities property taxes allocated to the

BPD is too low
— They are more likely to register for

these activities if they are — Residents are clear that some
available Monday-Friday from facilities need improvement and
5:00-7:00 pm or Weekends from others are rarely used

9:00 am-1:00 pm

— If reallocation of resources will not

— Community events of greatest take care of improvements, BPD
interest are one-time pop-up may have some leverage from the
events or drop-in programs community for increased funding

|
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Bolingbrook residents are highly engaged with BPD

More than 7 in 10 are very likely to Among residents who are very
recommend BPD satisfied with BPD overall...

Key Metrics

Overall satisfaction _ 90% f
Likely to use °
: 43%

0
_ Likely to recommend F%/of
Likely to recommend _ 43%
0
Value for tax dollars -- Value for tax dollars HSO/O f
0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

m Very Satisfied m Satisfied = Neutral Dissatisfied

Engagement with BPD is significantly
higher on other metrics as well

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
mVS with BBPD mNot VS with BBPD

Q1. How would you rate your overall satisfaction with the Bolingbrook Park District? (n=483)
Q3. How likely are you to use Bolingbrook Park District facilities and programs in the future? (n=483)
Q4. How likely is it that you would recommend the Bolingbrook Park District to others that you know? (n=483)

Q7. How satisfied are you with the value you receive for your tax dollars and any additional money you spend on BPD facilities and
programs? (n=483)

Bolingbrook Park District

_M

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave

14



Residents believe their tax dollars spent on BPD are

reasonable

Nearly 6 in 10 residents are aware Those who are aware are
that BPD is a separate entity significantly more likely to...
Only 4 in 10 are unaware View tax dollars as reasonable

Yes, aware

No, not aware

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Reasonable ®mToolow = Too high

Q5. Are you aware that the BPD is a separate entity from the Village of Bolingbrook? (n=483)
Q6. For every dollar you pay in property taxes about 6 cents are paid to the Park District. In your opinion, is this amount...? (n=483)

Bolingbrook Park District

T " Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
‘ wave 15



Current attitudes about BPD are very positive

Residents view BPD as safe, BPD needs to improve offerings
clean, inviting, and responsible for teens and adults
prog. / fam w/ children _ 73% communicates well - 54%
feel safe in BPD [ 70% new pop-up events,
etc I 52%
facilities are clean _ 62% utilizes technology /

o o . easy to register - 52%
facilities are inviting _ 61% programming fits - S 00
environ. responsible _ 59% budget

rog. / needs of adults 50%
prog. / diverse comm. _ 57% Prog - ’
better prog. than other
available when | want _ 56% options - oY

timely reminders _ 54% prog. / needs of teens - 44%

0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
mTop 2 Box mTop 2 Box

Q8. To what extent do you agree with each of these statements about the BPD? (n=483)

— Bolingbrook Park District
16




Residents are actively engaged in the BPD

Parks and biking/hiking paths are  Skate parks, tennis courts, and
used at least every month or more Boughton Ridge are in low demand

BPD Park - 35% 8% BPD skate parks 10% 87%
Biking/hiking paths - 28% 25% BPD tennis courts |I2% 84%
Pelican Harbor Boughton Ridge Golf
Outdoor . 43% 34% Course l3% 84%
Pelican Harbor Indoor 1886 40%  41% BB?;E'tﬁtfpgftgnc" N15% 77%
LifeStyles LifeStyles
Fitnhess/BRAC 1.I 29% °4% Fitness/Annerino .19% 1%
Hidden Lakes Trout Ashbury's at
[0) [0) 0 0
Farm l- 43% 39% Boughton Ridge I 35% 58%
BPD recreation Hidden Oaks Nature
program . 45% 39% Center . 49% 40%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
m>12 m7-12 ©1-6 Never m>12 m7-12 ©1-6 Never

Q9. During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...? (n=483) Percentages of < 10 points are suppressed.

= Bolingbrook Park District
: 17
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Residents are pleased with both BPD staff and recreation

programs
More than 6 in 10 are very satisfied More than 5 in 10 are very satisfied with
with BPD staff BPD programs
Park District Staff Overall Recreation Programs
= % answering = % answering
50% 50%
41%
40% 40% 37%
30% 30%
22%
20% 170 20%° 20% 17%
11%
10% - 5% 4% 9% I 10% 6% 5% I
0 2% 1%
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5
Dissat. Neutral Satisfied  Very Dissat. Neutral Satisfied  Very
Satisfied Satisfied

Q10. How would you rate your overall experience with Park District Staff? (n=483)
Q10. How would you rate your overall experience with Overall Recreation Programs? (n=483)

=——— Bolingbrook Park District
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Residents are divided on how frequently they plan to use

BPD facilities after COVID-19 |

3 in 10 think they will use BPD  Parks, picnic areas, Pelican

facilities > twice/month Harbor, and BRAC top the list
o S on e
30% 28% Parks/Picnic Areas 64%
Pelican Harbor

25%

BRAC
20% 0 |
15% 15% Hidden Oaks
10% g AR Hidden Lakes
N— . . LifeStyles Fitness
0% - Annerino

Notat 1-6 7-12 At At  More Ashbury's

all  times times least least than Competitive Athletic.. [LZ

per per once atwice a twice :
year year month month per Boughton Ridge [0

month 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

® % answering ® % answering

Q13. Looking to the future when the crisis of COVID-19 has passed, how frequently do you think you will use BPD facilities and programs? (n=483)
Q14. Which three of the following BPD facilities are you most eager to use after the crisis of COVID-19 has passed? (n=483) Multiple responses
allowed; responses will add to more than 100%.

——— Bolingbrook Park District
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Priorities for facilities usage are similar among residents

who plan both occasional and frequent use

Among residents who planto  Among residents who plan to

use BPD 1-6 times per year use BPD > twice/month
Parks/Picnic Areas Parks/Picnic Areas
Pelican Harbor Pelican Harbor
BRAC BRAC
Hidden Oaks LifeStyles Fitness
Hidden Lakes Hidden Oaks
Ashbury's Annerino
LifeStyles Fitness Hidden Lakes
Annerino Comp. Athletic Fields
Comp. Athletic Fields §&f% Ashbury's 1¥LZ
Boughton Ridge F¥E% Boughton Ridge
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Q14. Which three of the following BPD facilities are you most eager to use after the crisis of COVID-19 has passed? (n=483) Multiple responses
allowed; responses will add to more than 100%.

= Bolingbrook Park District
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Residents are looking forward to gathering again after

COVID-19 has passed

Community/social events, aquatics,
and fitness programs are appealing

Spec. comm. events
Aquatics

Fitness

Pop-up social events
Hidden Lakes
Drop-in events
Hidden Oaks
Athletics

Dance

Gymnastics

Early childhood
Ninja

Cheer

0%

45%
38%
32%
29%
27%
21%
20%
18%
11%

L 45% |
. 38% |
3200 |
L 29%

L 27% |

| 21% |
|__20% |

| 18%

(11%

Ne)

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

il —
_—
4 -
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Different groups have different interests

which may influence marketing images

Women are significantly more
interested than men in aquatics
and gymnastics (43% and 10% vs.
24% and 3%).

Men are significantly more
interested than women in Hidden
Lakes (37% vs. 24%).

African Americans are
significantly more interested than
whites in fithess (48% vs. 28%)
and dance (26% vs. 6%).

Q15. Which three of the following types of recreation programs most eager to register for after the crisis of COVID-19 has passed? (n=483) Multiple
responses allowed; responses will add to more than 100%.

I
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Adult/senior programming involving aquatics, fitness, and

community/social events could lead to more registrations

Residents are definitely/probably likely to Among those interested in programming for
register for programming for adults/seniors  adults and seniors, they are interested in...

Adults 25-55 years FEEAIECZIN40% Spec. comm. events
_ Aquatics
0) (o) 0,
Seniors over 55 years pPRLLVALT 57% Fitness
No children pdeZyAL% 60% Pop-up social events
Children 13-17 years 70% Hidden Lakes
_ Drop-in events
Children 5-9 years ek 9 :
! y Lot Hidden Oaks
Children 10-12 years R/ 74% Athletics
Children up to 4 years EX@) 81% Dance
Gymnastics
Adults 18-24 years 9 9 :
y 84% Early childhood F%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Ninja ¥
m Definitely would = Probably would Cheer
Would have no impact 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q19. Thinking about programming by age group, how much impact would each of the following have on your decision to register for
programming through the BPD going forward? (n=483)

Q15. Which three of the following types of recreation programs most eager to register for after the crisis of COVID-19 has passed? (n=333)
Multiple responses allowed; responses will add to more than 100%.

——— Bolingbrook Park District
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Evening/weekend programming involving aguatics, fitness,

and community/social events could lead to more registrations

Residents are definitely/probably likely to

register for programming on If interested in programming for M-F
weeknights/weekend mornings evenings/WE 9:00-1:00, they are interested in...
M-F, 5:00-7:00 PM 29% Spec. comm. events
WE, 9:00-11:00 AM 36% Aquatics
WE, 11:00-1:00 PM  iWAZWEEL7 49% Fithess
M-F, 8:00-10:00 PM  FEEZMEVAY: 49% :
, -
WE, 2:00-4:00 PM 51% Pop “p:.z(;'a' elj’el:'ts
WE, 5:00-7:00 PM TE/WIAT 57% ldden Lakes  Ereyl
M-F, 9:00-11:00 AM  WEX¥IEE 60% Drop-in events
WE, 5:00-8:00 AM  KEZ7174 66% Athletics
M-F, 2:00-4:00 PM  [(F/72ZE70 66% Hidden Oaks
M-F, 11:00-1:00 PM 73 70% Dance
WE, 8:00-10:00 PM d 8Y0 71% Gymnastics
M-F, 5:00-8:00 AM NIz 75% Early childhood
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% Ninja 1
m Definitely would = Probably would Cheer §
Would have no impact 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Q20. Thinking about availability of programming, how much impact would each of the following have on your decision to register for
programming through the BPD going forward? (n=483)

Q15. Which three of the following types of recreation programs most eager to register for after the crisis of COVID-19 has passed? (n=335)
Multiple responses allowed; responses will add to more than 100%.

——— Bolingbrook Park District
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Residents are likely to register for events that are unique
-~

or spontaneous like pop-ups or drop-ins ;“\
Residents would probably/definitely Different groups have different interests
register for pop-up or drop-in programs  which may influence marketing images
:  Women are significantly more
RV o5 se% i i
events 237 I likely than men to register for
i 0
Drop-in programs progressive programs (71% vs.
59%)
Progressive programs « African Americans are
significantly more likely than whites
Pre-registered events to register for progressive
Adult (21+) programs (80% vs. 65%), pre-
programming registered events (71% vs. 59%),
0% 25% 50% 75% 100% and adults only programs (66% vs.
m Definitely would ® Probably would 58%)-

Would have no impact

Q21. Thinking about type of programming, how much impact would each of the following have on your decision to register for programming through
the BPD going forward? (n=483)

= Bolingbrook Park District
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Trending to Prior Waves of Research

Bolingbrook Park District
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Residents’ favorable views of BPD continue to grow,

especially with reusing and recommending

Key Metrics Wave over Wave

Overall Satisfaction 2010
Overall Satisfaction 2016
Overall Satisfaction 2020

Likelihood of using BPD in Future 2010 59% 24% 11% (&)
Likelihood of using BPD in Future 2016 66% 19% 9% 37

Likelihood of using BPD in Future 2020 68% 16% 8% e

Willingness to Recommend BPD 2010 63% 25% 15%

Willingness to Recommend BPD 2016 69% 19% $21115%

Willingness to Recommend BPD 2020 71% 16% 6% (P4
Value for Tax Dollars 2010

Value for Tax Dollars 2016
Value for Tax Dollars 2020

10%
10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very Satisfied mSatisfied m Neutral Dissatisfied

=—— Bolingbrook Park District R . .
= Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Residents seem more willing to pay more In taxes to

make sure BPD gets what it needs

Residents are more likely to say taxes
paid to BPD are too low vs. prior years

Residents are much more likely to be

aware that BPD is separate entity
Are you aware that the Bolingbrook Park For every dollar you pay in property
taxes, about 6 cents are paid to the Park
District. In your opinion, is this amount...

District is a separate entity from the
Village of Bolingbrook?
2010 MWEZ) 73% 10%

2010 Question not asked in 2010

2016 46% 54% 2016
2020 57% 43% 2020 32% 60% 8%
80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
mToo Low mReasonable ®=Too high

0% 20% 40% 60%
Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior @
27

Bolingbrook Park District
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483

EYes mNo
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Resident perceptions of safety in BPD parks has

Increased significantly over prior years

To what extent would you say you agree with each of these statements
about Bolingbrook Park District? (% saying top 2 box)

619 D
700 4

49%

| feel safe in BPD parks

58%
57%

BPD offers programming to meet the needs of
Bolingbrook’s diverse community

47%
56% 4

54%

BPD communicates well with its residents

60% 80%

40%

0% 20%
m2010 =2016 =2020

Bolingbrook Park District R . .
Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Visiting BPD parks and using a BPD biking/hiking path

remain the most frequent activities among residents

During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...

o 2010 38% 37% 9%
o
S% 2016 36% 40% 11%
o o
£ 2020 36% 220 8%
o o 2010 20% 29% 31%
SE2,
2855 2016 25% 31% 27%
- << E =
$&83 2020 30% 17% 25%
S 5. 2010 19% 28% 32%
OO0 ®
20
A — o
& =g 2016 16% 28% 34%
283
2383
ST < 2020 RN 41%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m> 12 times/year m7-12 times/year m1-6 times/year Never

I

Bolingbrook Park District

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Residents were more likely to use LifeStyles/BRAC = 12

times/year during 2016 than in either 2010 or 2020

During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...

S S« 2010 18% 29% 35%
O T ®©
TS50
0L 2016 14% 29% 32%
288
n = O
£8< 2020 13% 9% 34%
@)
é 2010 12% 13% 53%
oo
= 8 2016 22% 15% 38%
>3
%’ 2020 A 6% 54%
2010 WA 30% 39%

2016 L% 32% 38%

Visited Hidden
Lakes Historic
Trout Farm

oz 10% 7% 39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m> 12 times/year m7-12 times/year m1-6 times/year Never

Bolingbrook Park District
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Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483 30



Residents in 2020 were less likely to participate in a BPD

rec program or youth sports program than in 2016

During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...

c= 5
=82 2010 21% 22% 37%
T O E
LS55 @
SS90 5 2016 20% 25% 36%
290 - 0O
22035
AR 2Ol 9% 8% 39%
O mAQ
@© =
cx8gq 2010 15% 10% 66%
55325
S50 25 2016 [EEECVEEEL 69%
S583s8
§U%> 200 77%
So 2010 [BPL 21% 50%
O 5 o
TSS
TZt 2016 QEIZ 25% 44%
220
20 2020 WLTRSLL 40%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m> 12 times/year m7-12 times/year m1-6 times/year Never

I

=—— Bolingbrook Park District R . .
= Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Residents were less likely to purchase food or beverages

at Ashbury’s in 2020 compared to 2016

During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...

D
Q 2010 9% A 62%
2 o
=
52 2016 9% 14% 53%
o C
Q <
jg) 2020 NLAWANT 71%
T )
N 2010 9% 22% 55%
m r—
P
T oC
S >3¢o 2016 48%
Cwva=e
sS85
a =
g8 202 58%
E » , 2010 Question not asked in 2010
582
E8 o 2016 MLZYIR 80%
o¥ @
o
e 2020 &%) 87%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m> 12 times/year m7-12 times/year m1-6 times/year Never

I

Bolingbrook Park District
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Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483 32



Residents were less likely to play golf at Boughton Ridge

Golf Course in 2020 compared to 2016

During the past year, how frequently have you or a member of your household...

2010  Question not asked in 2010

2016 SZm) 7%

Used one of the
Park District's
tennis courts

2020 18% 84%

2010 pSEZ) 13% 67%

AOGEN /% 9% 12%

Golf Course

|

Played golf at
Boughton Ridge

2020 ¥X% 84%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m> 12 times/lyear m7-12times/year ®1-6 times/year Never

I

=—— Bolingbrook Park District R . .
= Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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While satisfaction with BPD facilities continues to be high,

residents are less satisfied with BRAC vs. 2016 results

How would you rate your overall experience with these Park District
facilities, staff, and overall recreation programs? (% saying top 2 box)
61%

Hidden Oaks Nature Center

Hidden Lakes Historic Trout Farm

Park District staff

Bolingbrook Recreation & Aquatic Complex

Parks/Picnic Areas

70% 80%

Annerino Community Center
60%

40% 50%

0% 10% 20% 30%

m2010 =m2016 =2020
Bolingbrook Park District . . .
e Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483 34
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While satisfaction with BPD facilities continues to be high,

residents are less satisfied with Pelican Harbor vs. 2016 resu_i_f'é::

How would you rate your overall experience with these Park District
facilities, staff, and overall recreation programs? (% saying top 2 box)
63%

Pelican Harbor Indoor/Outdoor Aquatic Park

Overall Recreation programs
Competitive athletic fields

LifeStyles Fitness Center

Boughton Ridge Golf Course

70% 80%

Ashbury's at Boughton Ridge
60%

40% 50%

0% 10% 20% 30%

m2010 m2016 =2020
Bolingbrook Park District - . .

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483 35
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Residents are significantly more satisfied with safety and

location of facilities than they were in 2010

How would you rate your overall experience with each of these BPD

items as they are now? (% saying top 2 box)
54%
Safety of facility where program will take place 69%
65% 4
roron . |, =
rogram location ) f

64%

ﬂ
Cleanliness of facility where program will take place 64%
61%
Instructor professionalism 59%
58%

Ease of registration

70%  80%

Instructor knowledge

50% 60%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

m2010 =2016 =2020

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
36

Bohngbrook Park District
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Residents are significantly more satisfied with program appeal,

day of week and time of program, and program costs

How would you rate your overall experience with each of these BPD

items as they are now? (% saying top 2 box)
46%

50%

55%

549 4
37%
39%
- o
s6% R
i oo

40% 50%

Student to staff ratio
42%

48%

Program appeal

31%

Day of the week the program is offered
35%

Time of day program is offered

Program cost/fees
60% 70% 80%

20% 30%

0% 10%

m2010 =m2016 =2020
Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior @
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Residents are more concerned with cleanliness and safety and

less concerned with program appeal than in prior years

Please rank the following items in order based on their impact on your

likelihood to sign up for the program (% most important)
30%
Program appeal 33%
23%
5%
Cleanliness of facility where program will take place 6%
190
20%
Program cost/fees 18%
17%
4%
Safety of facility where program will take place 3%
15064
11%

12%

Time of day program is offered
T%

10%
Day of the week the program is offered 7%
6%
20% 30% 40%

0% 10%
m2010 =2016 =2020

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
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Residents continue to be less concerned about locations,

registration, instructors, and student:staff ratios vs. prior years

Please rank the following items in order based on their impact on your
likelihood to sign up for the program (% most important)

Program location 8%'

Ease of registration

Instructor professionalism

4
Instructor knowledge F 5%
2%

1%
Student to staff ratio 2%
1%

10% 20% 30%

m2010 =2016 =2020

=——— Bolingbrook Park District - : :
= Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Programs in early evenings M-F, mid-mornings W/E, and late

evenings M-F are most likely to lead to increased registrations

Avalilability of programming: How much impact would each of the following have on
your decision to register for programming through BPD...

2016 24% 36% 40%
2020 26% 44% 29%

2016 13% 23% 64%
2020 22% 42% 36% ‘

2016 20% 31% 49%

2020 19% 32% 49%
T 14% 26% 59%

2020 519 W
2016 65%

2020 17% 33% 49%

2016 11% 20% 69%

2020 15% 27% 57%‘
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Early
M-F

Mid-
noon evening morning evening

W/E

Late
M-F

WI/E

Early Lunch- After-
time
W/E

evening

WI/E

m Definitely would = Probably wound No impact

I

Bolingbrook Park District

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave (Question not asked in 2010) 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Programming during the workday, and late/early hours on

weekends continues to have little impact increased registrations

Avalilability of programming: How much impact would each of the following have on
your decision to register for programming through BPD...

oSy 2016

=92 202

>Ey 2016 [IEZENNEELY
PV 11% 23%
g Sw 2016 EZEMENL

382 5000 18%
s Su 2016 el 18%
222 200 PN 24%
>£, 2016 L 14%
§5= 2020 WEZ 16%

sé o G 6%  13%

352 2020 JEIZ 22%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Definitely would = Probably wound = No impact

)

=—— Bolingbrook Park District R . .
~ Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior

wave (Question not asked in 2010) 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Residents are as likely to register for drop-in programs as In

prior years and less likely to register for pre-registered events

Type of programming: How much impact would each of the following have on your
decision to register for programming through BPD...

2010 27% 45% 29%

2016 19% 50% 31%

2020 24% 50% 26%

Availability of drop-in
programs

2010 Question not asked in 2010

2016 28% 33%

2020 19% 43% 38%

One- time single- day
pre- registered events

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Definitely would = Probably wound No impact

Bolingbrook Park District

Results are significantly higher or lower than results from the prior
wave. 2010 n=422, 2016 n=428, 2020 n=483
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Demographics

Seven in ten respondents is between

Three in four respondents is female 36 and 65 years of age
Gender Age
30% A
[ 26%
2506 23%
20%
20% 17%
15%
11%
10%
%y 3%
0
0% | -
18-24 25-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66+ Prefer
not to
answer

Q24. For classification purposes, are you...? (n=483)
Q25. Into which of the following age groups do you fall? (n=483)

= Bolmgbrook Park District
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Demographics

These children are most likely to be
school-age
Number of Children in Age Range

One in two respondents has children
at home

Children at Home
0.50

0.40
0.35

0.25

0.19

0.00
Less than 5 5-12 years old 13-17 years old

years old

Q27. Do you currently have children under the age of 18 living in your household? (n=483)

Q28. How many children in your household are ... (n=483)
== Bolingbrook Park District
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Demographics

Three in four respondents are married

Marital Status
80% 76%

60%
40%

20%

11%

- 5% 4% 4%
0% I N e

Single  Married Divorced Widowed Prefer not
to answer

Q26. Are you... (n=483)
Q29. What do you consider to be your race or ethnicity? (n=483)

=—— Bolingbrook Park District

More than one in two is white and more
than one in ten is African American

Ethnicity
White/Caucasian _ 58%

Black/African American - 13%

Hispanic . 8%

Asian/Asian
Indian/Filipino

Other I 2%

American Indian/Native
American

Prefer not to answer - 13%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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Demographics

Two in three respondents have at Six in ten respondents have lived in
least a Bachelor’'s degree or higher Bolingbrook for up to 20 years
Education Y(iars Living in Bolingbrook
40%

Post-graduate or more _ 32% { 33}%
Graduated college [N 36% 27%

Some college/technical _ o
school 23%

19%
Graduated high school . 4% 20%
Some high school or | 0% 13%
equivalent 0 o

Grade school or less | 0%

"

<10 10-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 50+
0% 20% 40% years years years Yyears Yyears Yyears

Prefer not to answer . 49, 0%

Q30. What was the last grade of school you completed? (n=483)
Q32. For how many years have you lived in Bolingbrook? (n=483)

=—— Bolingbrook Park District
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Demographics

Three in four respondents live in West Bolingbrook, most frequently in areas 5
and 11. One in four respondents live in East Bolingbrook.

Bolingbrook Area

100%
80% 76%
60%
40%

24%
20% 0 0

9% 1% gy U a% 7 W% g = 10%
2% 0 % 2%
Fast 1 2 3 West 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Q30. What was the last grade of school you completed? (n=483)

Q31. In which area of Bolingbrook do you live? (n=483)
== Bolingbrook Park District
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